2025 Board of Aldermen Meeting Schedule

Regular Board of Alderman meetings are held on the 1st Monday at 9am and the 2nd Thursday
at 6pm, respectively, of every month in the Southport Community Building, located at 223 East
Bay Street, Southport.

Monday, January 6 Indian Trail Meeting Hall
Thursday, January 9
Aldermen Retreat January 13, 14, 15 From 9AM-1PM Community Building
Monday, February 3
Thursday, February 6 Budget Work Session #1 Indian Trail 9 AM
Thursday, February 13
Monday, February 24 Budget Work Session #2/Managers Proposed Budget Indian Trail 9AM
Monday, March 3
Thursday, March 13
Monday, March 24 Budget Work Session #3 Indian Trail 9AM
Monday, April 7
Thursday, April 10
Monday, April 14 budget Work Session #4 Indian Trail 9AM
Wednesday, April 23 Budget Public Hearing Community Building 6PM
Wednesday, April 30 Budget adoption Indian Trail SAM
Monday, May 5
Thursday, May 8

Monday, June 2



Thursday, June 12

Monday, July 7
Thursday, July 10
Monday, August 4

Thursday, August 14
Monday, September 1
Thursday, September 11
Monday, October 6
Thursday, October 9
Monday, November 3
Thursday, November 13
Monday, December 1

Thursday, December 11

The above 2025 Aldermen Regular Meeting Schedule was adopted this 12" Day of
December 2024 by the Board of Aldermen.
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